www.intelligentmemory.com 1 IMM2G72D3(L)RVD4AG
We Listen to Your Comments
Any information within this document that you feel is wrong, unclear or missing at
all? Your feedback will help us to continuously improve the quality of this
document. Please send your proposal (including a reference to this document) to:
Datasheet | Rev. 2.0 | 2021
IMM2G72D3(L)RVD4AG (Die Revision D)

Lead Free
www.intelligentmemory.com 4 IMM2G72D3(L)RVD4AG
Part Number Decoder
IM M 2G72 D3 (L) RV D 4 A G - D 125 (I)
I'M ModuleI'M ModuleI'M ModuleI'M Module Temperature GradeTemperature GradeTemperature GradeTemperature Grade
Blank = Commercial Temperature
DRAM BrandDRAM BrandDRAM BrandDRAM Brand               (0°C to 95°C Tcase)
M = I'M I = Industrial Temperature
              (-40°C to 95°C Tcase)
Module ConfigurationModule ConfigurationModule ConfigurationModule Configuration
2G72 = 2Gx72 (16GB) Speed GradeSpeed GradeSpeed GradeSpeed Grade
125 = DDR3-1600 CL11
Memory TypeMemory TypeMemory TypeMemory Type 15E = DDR3-1333 CL9
D3 = DDR3
IC RevisionIC RevisionIC RevisionIC Revision
DDR3L optionDDR3L optionDDR3L optionDDR3L option D = Revision D
Blank = 1.5V
L = 1.35V RoHS complianceRoHS complianceRoHS complianceRoHS compliance
G = Green / RoHS
Module Form-FactorModule Form-FactorModule Form-FactorModule Form-Factor
RV =  VLP Registered DIMM (RDIMM) Module PCB RevisionModule PCB RevisionModule PCB RevisionModule PCB Revision
A = Revision A
Number of RanksNumber of RanksNumber of RanksNumber of Ranks
D = Dual Rank DRAM Bit widthDRAM Bit widthDRAM Bit widthDRAM Bit width
4 = using x4 components
Table 6 – Addressing
Parameter 16GB
Refresh count 8K
Row address 64K    A[15:0]
Device bank address 8    BA[2:0]
Device configuration 8Gb (1Gx4x2 DDP)
Column address 2K    A[9:0], A11
Module rank address 2    /S[1:0]
Number of devices 18
www.intelligentmemory.com 5 IMM2G72D3(L)RVD4AG
Table 7 – Pin Assignment
Pin Name Pin Name Pin Name Pin Name
1 VREFDQ 121 VSS 61 A2 181 A1
2 VSS 122 D4 62 VDD 182 VDD
3 D0 123 D5 63 CK1 183 VDD
4 D1 124 VSS 64 /CK1 184 CK0
5 VSS 125 DQS9 65 VDD 185 /CK0
6 /DQS0 126 /DQS9 66 VDD 186 VDD
7 DQS0 127 VSS 67 VREFCA 187 /EVENT
8 VSS 128 D6 68 PAR_IN 188 A0
9 D2 129 D7 69 VDD 189 VDD
10 D3 130 VSS 70 A10, AP 190 BA1
11 VSS 131 D12 71 BA0 191 VDD
12 D8 132 D13 72 VDD 192 /RAS
13 D9 133 VSS
 73 /WE 193 /S0
14 VSS 134 DQS10 74 /CAS 194 VDD
15 /DQS1 135 /DQS10 75 VDD 195 ODT0
16 DQS1 136 VSS 76 /S1 196 A13
17 VSS 137 D14 77 ODT1 197 VDD
18 D10 138 D15 78 VDD 198 NC
19 D11 139 VSS 79 NC 199 VSS
20 VSS 140 D20 80 VSS 200 D36
21 D16 141 D21 81 D32 201 D37
22 D17 142 VSS 82 D33 202 VSS
23 VSS 143 DQS11 83 VSS 203 DQS13
24 /DQS2 144 /DQS11 84 /DQS4 204 /DQS13
25 DQS2 145 VSS 85 DQS4 205 VSS
26 VSS 146 D22 86 VSS 206 D38
27 D18 147 D23 87 D34 207 D39
28 D19 148 VSS 88 D35 208 VSS
29 VSS 149 D28 89 VSS 209 D44
30 D24 150 D29 90 D40 210 D45
31 D25 151 VSS 91 D41 211 VSS
32 VSS 152 DQS12 92 VSS 212 DQS14
33 /DQS3 153 /DQS12 93 /DQS5 213 /DQS14
34 DQS3 154 VSS 94 DQS5 214 VSS
35 VSS 155 D30 95 VSS 215 D46